

## Company bio

Theater Terra is a theater company from Amsterdam in the Netherlands, in existence for almost 50 years. The company creates children's theater and family musicals and performs these throughout the world.

Theater Terra is proud to be one of the leaders in the Dutch theatrical market for children's theater and family entertainment. In all productions of the company, the use of puppetry, music and inventive set designs are a central part of the show. All shows are performed on tour in medium size and large size venues. Theater Terra is listed in the Dutch Culture Top 100, as one of the most important exporters of Dutch culture around the world.

Currently the company is touring in the Netherlands, Belgium, the United States, Canada, China and Australia – with our first tour in the UK coming soon. Every year, more than 80,000 audience members watch a show produced and performed by Theater Terra. The show *Spot* was presented on a worldwide tour from 2013 to 2019, with performances in 7 countries on 4 continents. Our shows *Guess How Much I Love You* and *The Little Mermaid* have recently been touring in Europe and Asia.

Our newest productions *Rapunzel* and *Jungle Book* are currently touring in the Netherlands and Belgium. *Rapunzel* will start a North American tour in early 2024 and *Jungle Book* will be our first UK tour in 2024. Future productions include *Peter Pan* as well as a brand-new stage musical for grown-ups, *Pride & Prejudice the musical*, premiering in the Netherlands late 2023 and opening in the US late 2024.

"Magnificent and cheerful production. Very well executed" - Theater Newspaper, NL

"Masterful show" - Musicalworld, NL

"Truly beautiful and moving art. Flows into the viewer's heart" – National Culture and Art Foundation, Taiwan







Included Dutch Culture Top 100 IPAY Showc

IPAY Showcase selection 2017

Winner Musical Awards 2020

Theater Terra is a division of Morssinkhof Terra Theatricals, Amsterdam, the Netherlands North American tours produced by Mendelson Morssinkhof Entertainment LLC (MME)

